The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN            TExxxxN       2013.04.25-A/0     Page 1 of 6
ACTIVE HIGH PRECISION
AMPLIFIER
  ——Detection type TExxxxN series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
T E X X X X N
Isola tion power output
Double isolation  detection type
Package
Power supply
Signal output
Signal input
Isola tion amplifier
FEATURES
l 2-port isolation (input and output)
l High accuracy (0.1% F.S.)
l High linearity (0.1% F.S.)
l High isolation voltage(2KVAC/60s)
l Low ripple & noise: ≤30mVpp (20MHz)
l Extremely low temperature drift
(-25~+71℃:≤35PPM/℃)
l Small size: DIP18 (26*9.5*12.5mm)
l ESD protection (IEC/EN61000-4-2 contact
±4KV perf. Criteria B)
l With load ability:
≥2KΩ (@MAX SIGNAL OUTPUT @10V)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TExxxxN series is with preceding voltage/current signal
input and backward voltage signal output, and with an inner high
efficiency isolated micro-power source. It can provide isolation
power to peripheral circuit at the same time of providing power to
internal signal processing circuit.
Adopting electromagnetism isolation technology, therefore
compared with photo-coupler isolation, it has higher accuracy and
lower temperature drift. This module is two-port isolation (input
and output). There are external functions for the series as zeros
and full adjustment, convenient for customer to design and adjust.
SELECTION GUIDE
Model Power Supply Input Output Isolation Power Output Channels
TE5534N 24V 0~10V 0~10V 15V 1
TE5544N 15V 0~10V 0~10V 15V 1
TE5554N 12V 0~10V 0~10V 15V 1
TE5634N 24V 0~10V 0~5V 15V 1
TE6634N 24V 0~5V 0~5V 15V 1
TE6644N 15V 0~5V 0~5V 15V 1
TE6654N 12V 0~5V 0~5V 15V 1
TE6664N 5V 0~5V 0~5V 15V 1
TE1533N 24V 4~20mA 0~10V 24V 1
TE1530N 24V 4~20mA 0~10V NONE 1
TE1550N 12V 4~20mA 0~10V NONE 1
TE1633N 24V 4~20mA 0~5V 24V 1
TE1630N 24V 4~20mA 0~5V NONE 1
TE1660N 5V 4~20mA 0~5V NONE 1
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Power Supply (Nominal power supply)±5%